30th December 2025 which was exercised by him by being present through video 
conferencing. He confirmed receipt of the findings of the Board and made his submissions. 

3. Accordingly, after due deliberation and having regard to the nature of the consequent 
misconduct, the Board hereby resolves to impose a Fine of Rs. 25,000/· (Rupees 
Twenty-Five Thousand only) upon CA. Amit Kumar Jitendrabhai Joshi 
(M.No.120022). 

Sd/· 
CA. Rajendra Kumar P 

(Presidi';',2
1
~

6
ffjcer) -._ 
,gt,l '$ ff:rQ' M"'l11um/CertlfiedtobeTrueCOpy 

Sd/· 
Ms. Dolly Chakrabarty (IAAS, retd.) 

(Government Nominee) 

~ 
"-ftffi41/Biohwa N8111 T1war1 Sd /.